
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
  

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 
 

PROJECTO DE DESENVOLVIMENTO DE SISTEMAS DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO DE ENERGIA SOLAR  

- 

  

Invitation for Bids  
ICB#DSESP/02/2018 

 
REPUBLIC OF CABO VERDE  

DISTRIBUTED SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM PROJECT  

Project ID No.: P151979  

Grant No.: TFA0A1811 

  

Date: February 05, 2018 

 

Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Solar Thermal Systems for:  

Lot #1: Hospital Agostinho Neto – Santiago Island  

Lot #2: Hospital Baptista de Sousa -  São Vicente Island   

 

1. The Government of  Republic of Cabo Verde has received a Grant from the 

World Bank, acting as administrator of Grant fund provided for various donors 

under Support for Small Island Developing States Sustainable Energy Initiative 

SIDS Dock Support Program Multi Donor Trust Fund, toward the cost of the 

Distributed Solar Energy System Project, and intends to apply part of the 

proceeds toward the payment under the contract for  Supply, Installation and 

Commissioning of Solar Thermal Systems for:  Lot #1: Hospital Agostinho Neto – 

Santiago Island & Lot #2: Hospital Baptista de Sousa -  São Vicente Island.    

 

2. The Ministerio das Finanças through Unidade de Gestão de Projectos Especias 

now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for supply of following Goods and 

related services: Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Solar Thermal 

Systems for:  Lot #1: Hospital Agostinho Neto – Santiago Island & Lot #2: 

Hospital Baptista de Sousa -  São Vicente Island.    

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding procedures 

as specified in the World Bank’s  Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works and Non-

Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank 

Borrowers , Edition January 2011, revised July 2014   (“Procurement Guidelines”), and 

is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Procurement Guidelines. In addition, 

http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html


 

 

 
 

 

 
 
  

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 
 

PROJECTO DE DESENVOLVIMENTO DE SISTEMAS DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO DE ENERGIA SOLAR  

- 

  

please refer to paragraphs 1.6 and 1.7 setting forth the World Bank’s policy on conflict 

of interest. 

 

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Unidade de Gestão 

de Projectos Especiais   and inspect the bidding documents during office hours, from 

8:00 am – 3 pm at the address given below. 

 

5. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by interested 

eligible bidders upon the submission of a written application to the e-mails address 

below and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of 100 EURO. The method of payment 

will be bank transfer, payable to: 

For payment made within the Purchaser’s country: 

 

The interested bidder shall request the issuance of DUC (Documento Único de 

Cobrança) to Direcção Geral do Tesouro (DGT) at Ministerio das Finanças, payable 

by wire transfer. 

 

For payment from abroad: 

Account holder: Tesouro Conta Caixa  

Account number: 100600  

Bank: Banco de Cabo Verde  

NIB: 000100010000010060012  

IBAN: CV64000100010000010060012 

SWIFT CODE: BCAVCVCV - BANCO DE CABO VERDE 

 

Corresponding banks: 

EURO USD 

DE NEDERLANDSCHE BANK - 

AMSTERDAM  

SWIFT CODE: FLORNL2AXXX 

CONTA NR. 60.01.43.074 

IBAN:/NL2FLOR0600143074 

BANK: CITIBANK - NY 

CHIPS UID104877  

DDA Nº 36046262  

CHIPS MEMBER Nº (S): 0008, 

01592 

SWIFT CODE: CITIUS33XXX 



 

 

 
 

 

 
 
  

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 
 

PROJECTO DE DESENVOLVIMENTO DE SISTEMAS DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO DE ENERGIA SOLAR  

- 

  

 

Upon receive of the prove of payment, the complete set of bidding documents in 

English will be sent by courier or e-mail. 

 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before March 21, 2018 at 3:00 

pm (local time). Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.  

Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the bidders’ designated 

representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address below on March 

21 2018 at 03:00 pm (local time). 

7. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security for each Lots as follow as  

LOT #1: Hospital Agostinho Neto, at Praia City – Santiago Island shall be: USD 

7.000,00 (seven thousand dollars) 

LOT #2: Hospital Baptista de Sousa at Mindelo City, São Vicente Island shall be: 

USD 7.000,00 (seven thousand dollars) 

 

8. A site visit will be conducted by the Purchaser between the dates of February 19 

and 22, 2018 in the sites below. More details on the site visit are provided in the Bid 

Documents. 

S.Vicente island, Cabo Verde  
Praia- Santiago islands, Cabo Verde 
 

 

9. The address referred to above in nº 4 is:  

Unidade de Gestão de Projecto Especiais 

Ministerio das Finanças    

Street Address: Avenida China, Prédio Tribunal Constitucional, 3º andar, 

Chã de Areia,  

City: Praia 

Telephone: (238) 261 7584/5939  

Electronic mail address:  Irenalina.b.vicente@mf.gov.cv                                                                                    

C/C: Daniel.santos@mf.gov.cv ;   nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv ;  

marie.rodrigues@mf.gov.cv;   

mailto:Irenalina.b.vicente@mf.gov.cv
mailto:Daniel.santos@mf.gov.cv
mailto:nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv
mailto:marie.rodrigues@mf.gov.cv


 

 

 
 

 

 
 
  

UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 
 

PROJECTO DE DESENVOLVIMENTO DE SISTEMAS DE DISTRIBUIÇÃO DE ENERGIA SOLAR  

- 

  

 

 

 

 

 


